



**Environmental  
Protection Agency**

John R. Kasich, Governor  
Mary Taylor, Lt. Governor  
Scott J. Nally, Director



May 14, 2012

**NOTICE OF VIOLATION – ACTION REQUIRED**

City of Coshocton PWS  
Mr. Tyler J Darr  
118 Bridge St,  
Coshocton, OH 43812

COSHOCTON COUNTY  
CITY OF COSHOCTON PWS  
COMMUNITY PWS  
PWS ID: OH1600012

Dear Mr. Darr:

This letter is notice that the City of Coshocton public water system is in violation of Ohio Revised Code Section 6109.20 for failure to provide a treated water fluoride level of 0.8 to 1.3 mg/l. For the month of March 2012, your system deviated from this range for five days. The following table summarizes those deviations:

<b>DATE</b>	<b>Plant Tap (mg/L)</b>
3/3/12	0.58
3/5/12	2.46
3/18/12	0.69
3/24/12	0.71
3/28/12	0.74

Please note that this violation does not require public notice. A detailed description of efforts taken by your public water system to correct this issue should be submitted to the Southeast District office within 30 days of receipt of this letter.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me at 740-380-5229.

Sincerely,

Michael Carper  
Environmental Specialist 2

MC/cb

ec: SEDO DDAGW AA (State Violation)

cc: Coshocton County Health Department  
Colleen Wulf, 246 N. High Street, Columbus, OH 43215

Southeast District Office  
2195 Front Street  
Logan, OH 43138-8637

740 | 385 8501  
740 | 385 6490 (fax)  
www.epa.ohio.gov